

PROJECT(S): ESSEX STP 030-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 06E206  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/02/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 ESSEX STP 030-1 (20): LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF ESSEX ON  
 VERMONT ROUTE 15, ADJACENT TO THE NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL  
 RAILROAD (NECR), BEGINNING AT VT ROUTE 15 MM 0.20 AND  
 EXTENDING EASTERLY 0.30 MILES TO MM 0.50.

TOWN(S) : ESSEX  
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN  
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES REPAIR OF A  
 SLIDE AREA ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE NECR, INCLUDING NEW  
 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES WITHIN THE HIGHWAY AND RAILROAD ROW, A  
 SLEEVE UNDER THE RAILROAD, AND REPLACEMENT OF RAILROAD TIES  
 AND BALLAST.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 476,664.50	100.0000%
2	11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	\$ 503,344.50	105.5972%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 528,777.00	110.9327%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 2 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	21128.00000	21128.00	20000.00000	20000.00	30900.00000	30900.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	116.000 CY	20.00000	2320.00	22.00000	2552.00	15.00000	1740.00
0015 203.31 SAND BORROW	17.000 CY	25.00000	425.00	55.00000	935.00	20.00000	340.00
0020 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	520.000 CY	25.00000	13000.00	18.00000	9360.00	18.00000	9360.00
0025 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	50.000 CY	50.00000	2500.00	80.00000	4000.00	55.00000	2750.00
0030 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0035 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	200.000 CY	35.00000	7000.00	45.00000	9000.00	35.00000	7000.00

PROJECT(S): ESSEX STP 030-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 06E206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 2 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 601.0025 24" CSP .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	55.000 LF	55.00000	3025.00	42.00000	2310.00	70.00000	3850.00
0045 601.0920 24" CPEP	68.000 LF	45.00000	3060.00	42.00000	2856.00	65.00000	4420.00
0050 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000 EACH	3500.00000	3500.00	2300.00000	2300.00	2800.00000	2800.00
0055 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	2400.00000	2400.00	2800.00000	2800.00
0060 605.13 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE	142.000 LF	30.00000	4260.00	115.00000	16330.00	55.00000	7810.00
0065 608.10 BULLDOZER RENTAL, TYPE I	40.000 HR	75.00000	3000.00	65.00000	2600.00	40.00000	1600.00
0070 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	40.000 HR	70.00000	2800.00	85.00000	3400.00	80.00000	3200.00
0075 608.30 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	60.00000	600.00	45.00000	450.00	30.00000	300.00
0080 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	20.000 HR	75.00000	1500.00	65.00000	1300.00	70.00000	1400.00
0085 608.40 LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	40.000 HR	50.00000	2000.00	55.00000	2200.00	50.00000	2000.00
0090 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	265.000 CY	45.00000	11925.00	50.00000	13250.00	35.00000	9275.00
0095 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	3575.000 CY	45.00000	160875.00	40.00000	143000.00	46.00000	164450.00
0100 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	40.000 LF	60.00000	2400.00	10.00000	400.00	25.00000	1000.00
0105 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	315.000 LF	15.00000	4725.00	17.00000	5355.00	32.00000	10080.00
0110 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	200.000 HR	50.00000	10000.00	54.00000	10800.00	60.00000	12000.00
0115 630.15 FLAGGERS	200.000 HR	25.00000	5000.00	20.00000	4000.00	26.00000	5200.00
0120 630.20 FLAGGERS, RAILROAD	150.000 HR	75.00000	11250.00	115.00000	17250.00	85.00000	12750.00
0125 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	38000.00000	38000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0130 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	25500.00000	25500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10070.00000	10070.00
0135 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	3000.00000	6000.00	2400.00000	4800.00	8900.00000	17800.00

PROJECT(S): ESSEX STP 030-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 06E206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 2 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 646.400 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE	25.000 LF	75.00000	1875.00	75.00000	1875.00	1.00000	25.00
0145 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	25.000 LF	30.00000	750.00	30.00000	750.00	1.00000	25.00
0150 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	8.000 SF	8.00000	64.00	100.00000	800.00	20.00000	160.00
0155 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	8.000 SF	8.00000	64.00	75.00000	600.00	20.00000	160.00
0160 649.21 GEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST	60.000 SY	3.50000	210.00	20.00000	1200.00	12.00000	720.00
0165 651.15 SEED	40.000 LB	5.00000	200.00	10.00000	400.00	10.00000	400.00
0170 651.18 FERTILIZER	300.000 LB	2.00000	600.00	2.50000	750.00	6.00000	1800.00
0175 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	2.000 TON	600.00000	1200.00	740.00000	1480.00	760.00000	1520.00
0180 651.25 HAY MULCH	2.000 TON	600.00000	1200.00	950.00000	1900.00	500.00000	1000.00
0185 651.35 TOPSOIL	1014.000 CY	40.00000	40560.00	53.00000	53742.00	30.00000	30420.00
0190 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0195 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000 HR	40.00000	1600.00	65.00000	2600.00	40.00000	1600.00
0200 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0205 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	2800.000 SY	3.50000	9800.00	2.00000	5600.00	4.00000	11200.00
0210 653.30 PREFABRICATED CHECK DAM	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	320.00000	320.00	250.00000	250.00
0215 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	10.000 CY	40.00000	400.00	58.00000	580.00	55.00000	550.00
0220 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	103.000 LF	2.50000	257.50	3.50000	360.50	4.00000	412.00
0225 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	560.000 LF	1.25000	700.00	2.00000	1120.00	4.00000	2240.00
0230 656.15 EVERGREEN SEEDLINGS (PINUS STROBUS)(CONT.)(3' HT.)	1.000 EACH	40.00000	40.00	40.00000	40.00	150.00000	150.00
0235 656.16 DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (ACER RUBRUM)(CONT.)(5'-6' HT.)	13.000 EACH	75.00000	975.00	75.00000	975.00	200.00000	2600.00

PROJECT(S): ESSEX STP 030-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 06E206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 2 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 656.16 DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (ACER SACCHARUM)(CONT.)(5'-6' HT.)	8.000 EACH	75.00000	600.00	75.00000	600.00	200.00000	1600.00
0245 656.16 DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (POPULOUS DELTOIDES)(CONT.)(4'-5' HT.)	12.000 EACH	75.00000	900.00	75.00000	900.00	200.00000	2400.00
0250 656.16 DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (PRUNUS SEROTINA)(CONT.)(5'-6' HT.)	4.000 EACH	75.00000	300.00	75.00000	300.00	200.00000	800.00
0255 656.16 DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (QUERCUS RUBRA)(CONT.)(5'-6' HT.)	24.000 EACH	75.00000	1800.00	75.00000	1800.00	200.00000	4800.00
0260 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(B&B)(1-1/2" CAL.)	7.000 EACH	190.00000	1330.00	190.00000	1330.00	410.00000	2870.00
0265 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER SACCHARUM)(B&B)(1-1/2" CAL.)	7.000 EACH	190.00000	1330.00	190.00000	1330.00	410.00000	2870.00
0270 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS RUBRA)(B&B)(1-1/2" CAL.)	6.000 EACH	200.00000	1200.00	200.00000	1200.00	410.00000	2460.00
0275 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS RACEMOSA)(CONT ) (30" HT.)	80.000 EACH	60.00000	4800.00	60.00000	4800.00	100.00000	8000.00
0280 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (VIBURNUM LENTAGO)(CONT.)(30" HT.)	64.000 EACH	70.00000	4480.00	70.00000	4480.00	100.00000	6400.00
0285 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0290 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (COARSE AGGREGATE BACKFILL)	210.000 CY	40.00000	8400.00	65.00000	13650.00	60.00000	12600.00
0295 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	30.000 CY	30.00000	900.00	115.00000	3450.00	70.00000	2100.00
0300 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE)(N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0305 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	24.000 EACH	274.00000	6576.00	350.00000	8400.00	280.00000	6720.00
0310 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACKS)	78.000 LF	64.00000	4992.00	200.00000	15600.00	103.00000	8034.00

PROJECT(S): ESSEX STP 030-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 06E206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 2 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0315 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	20515.00000	20515.00	20000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0320 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE)	42.000 SY	6.00000	252.00	9.00000	378.00	10.00000	420.00
0325 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALL GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL)	1650.000 SY	2.50000	4125.00	3.40000	5610.00	10.00000	16500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	476,664.50	\$	503,344.50	\$	528,777.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	476,664.50	\$	503,344.50	\$	528,777.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	476,664.50	\$	503,344.50	\$	528,777.00